RESOLUTION 89-46

A RESOLUTION SETTING THE TIME AND PLACE FOR PUBLIC HEARING ON THE CLOSING, VACATING AND ABANDONING OF THOSE CERTAIN RIGHTS-OF-WAY OR THE RENOUNCING AND DISCLAIMING OF ANY RIGHT OR INTEREST OF SAID NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND THE PUBLIC IN SAID RIGHTS OF WAY OR ALLEYS.

WHEREAS,	CALV	N NEW				_,	has pe	titioned	the
Board of	County Commiss	sioners of	Nassau	County, Fl	orida,	to	close,	vacate	and
abandon a	and to renounce	e and discl	aim the	right and	intere	st	of Nas	sau Coun	ty,
Florida,	and the public	in and to	those	certain ri	ghts-of	-wa	y or a	lleys	
described	d as follows:								

That portion of DAYTON AVENUE (a 60' Right-of-way) lying between Lots 1224,1225 and Lots 1234, 1235, according to Plat of Town of Crawford (unrecorded), all being in Section 15, Township 1 North, Range 24 East, Nassau County, Florida.

WHEREAS, Section 336.09, Florida Statutes, authorizes this Board to close, vacate and abandon streets, roads and alleys and to renounce and disclaim the right and interest of Nassau County, Florida, and of the public in and to lands delineated on any recorded map or plat as a street, alley, road or highway outside of the corporate limits of any municipality after given notice of and holding a public hearing to determine whether such action should be taken.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, in a meeting dulyassembled that a public hearing will be held on said petition at the Nassau County Courthouse Annex Building in Fernandina Beach, Florida, on the 23 day of 1989, A. D. 1989, at 1 o'clock 1. M.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that notice of said meeting be published in the

NASSAU COUNTY RECORD , a newspaper of general circulation in

Nassau County, Florida, at least two weeks prior to the date of said hearing, said notice to be in substantially the form as indicated on the attached.

DATED this 25 day of Ppil, 194.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

OF NASSAU COUNTY

By:

Chairman⁽

ATTEST

T. Greeson

Its: Fx-Afficio Clerk

Dassan County Zecord.

PUBLISHED WEEKLY Post Office Box 609 CALLAHAN, NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 32011

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF NASSAU:

Public Notice

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared Exte Dentywho on oath says that he is publisher of the NASSAU COUNTY RECORD, a weekly newspaper published at Callahan ln Nassau County, Florida; that attached copy of advertisement

being a	1			411	
				34	
in the matter of	Notice	of hea	ring for	the closin	g of
rights-of	-way, r	oad-way	s or alle	yways. The	petitio
of Calvir	New.		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
-					
			i k		
in the				_Court, was pu	ıblished in
said newspaper	in the issu	ues ofN	lay 4, & 1	1, 1989	
	• • •				
published at Cal newspaper has County, Florida matter at the po period of one yea advertisement; promised any pe or refund for the the said newspa	heretofore, each wee st office in ir next prec and affiar rson, firm purpose o	been corek and ha Callahan, ceding the later further or corpora	ntinuously pu s been enterd in said Nassa lirst publication says that he tion any disco	blished in sai ed as second-c au County, Flor on of the attach has neither ount, rebate, co	d Nassau class mail rida, for a ed copy of paid, nor mmission
Sworn to and su	bscribed b	efore me (May	this		V
A.D. 19_89				Janda C	D -
(SEAL)		Nota	ry Public //	anaa C	Dunce

1

Notary Public, State of Florida ly Commission Expires Feb. 11, 1992 Bonded Thru Troy Fain-Mourance Inc. NOTICE OF HEARING FOR THE GLOSING OF RIGHTS-OF-WAY, ROAD-WAYS OR ALLEY-WAYS
TO WHOM IT MAY GONGERN:
YOU WILL TAKE NOTICE that the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County Florida, upom the petition of CALVININEW Will at 1:00 of dock print, on the 23rd day of May 1989, at the Nassau County Annex Building, in Fernandina Beach, Florida, consider and determine whether or not the said Nassau County Florida, will vacate, abandon, discontinue and close and will renounce and disclaim any right of Nassau County Florida, and the public in and to any land or interest therein delineated upon the roads and alleys which are more particularly described as follows.

That portion of DAYTON AVENUE (a 60' right of way) lying between Lots 1224, 1225, and Lots 1234, 1235, according to Plat of Town of Crawford (unrecorded), all being in Section 15 Township 1 North, Range 24 East, Nassau County, Florida.

The Public is invited to be present and be heard all a person decided to appeal any decision made by the Board Agency or Commission, he will need a record to ensure that a verbatim record includes the testimony, and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

OF NASSAU COUNTY BY James E Testone Its: Chairman ATTEST.

BY ISTER Greeson Its: Expedition of County String County Strin